No.

Year

12023

22023

32023

42023

52023

62023

72023

82023

92023
10 2023
112023
12 2023
13 2023
14 2023
15 2023
16 2023
17 2023
18 2023
19 2023
20/2023
21/2023
22|2023
23/2023
24/2023
25/2023
26/2023
27/2023
28/2023
29/2023
302023
31/2023
32/2023
332023
34/2023
352023
362023
37/2023
382023
392023
40 2023
412023
42 2023
432023
442023
452023

DATE

DATE SPECIES

INSPECTED HARVESTED

9/12/2023
9/5/2023
11/3/2023
11/6/2023
11/19/2023
9/19/2023
11/13/2023
1/2/2024
11/27/2023
12/12/2023
9/18/2023
9/25/2023
11/2/2023
9/18/2023
10/10/2023
10/2/2023
9/22/2023
10/19/2023
10/20/2023
11/8/2023
10/11/2023
11/13/2023
9/18/2023
9/27/2023
10/13/2023
10/16/2023
9/17/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
11/8/2023
11/2/2023
11/8/2023
10/16/2023
9/25/2023
10/30/2023
11/3/2023
10/23/2023
10/24/2023
11/6/2023
11/3/2023
10/19/2023
9/18/2023
10/5/2023

9/11/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/1/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/2/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/3/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/17/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/3/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
12/31/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/11/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/17/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/24/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/1/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/16/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/7/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/30/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/20/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/18/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/17/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/7/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/6/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/10/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/16/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/26/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/12/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/15/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/16/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/19/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/19/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/17/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/16/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/6/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/2/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/7/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/13/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/24/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/20/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/2/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/21/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/19/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/3/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/31/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/18/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/16/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep

2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR

HUNT #

DS1000
DS1000
DS1001
DS1002
DS1003
DS1004
DS1005
DS1006
DS1007
DS6600
DS6601
DS6601
DS6601
DS6601
DS6601
DS6601
DS6601
DS6601
DS6601
DS6602
DS6602
DS6602
DS6602
DS6602
DS6602
DS6602
DS6603
DS6603
DS6603
DS6603
DS6603
DS6604
DS6604
DS6604
DS6606
DS6606
DS6607
DS6607
DS6608
DS6608
DS6608
DS6608
DS6608
DS6608
DS6608

HUNT UNIT

Desert Bighorn Sheep - Statewide Permit
Desert Bighorn Sheep - Statewide Permit

Henry Mtns
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, Escalante
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, North
Kaiparowits, West

San Rafael, South
Henry Mtns
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, East
Kaiparowits, Escalante
Kaiparowits, Escalante
Kaiparowits, Escalante
Kaiparowits, Escalante
Kaiparowits, Escalante
Kaiparowits, Escalante
Kaiparowits, Escalante
Kaiparowits, West
Kaiparowits, West
Kaiparowits, West
Kaiparowits, West
Kaiparowits, West

La Sal, Potash/South Cisco
La Sal, Potash/South Cisco
La Sal, Potash/South Cisco
San Juan, Lockhart
San Juan, Lockhart
San Juan, South

San Juan, South

San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
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No.

Year

46 2023
472023
48 2023
49 2023
502023
51/2023
52/2023
532023
54/2023
552023
562023
57/2023
582023
592023
60 2023
61/2023
62/2023
632023
642023
652023
66 2023
67/2023
682023
69 2023
70 2023
712023
72 2023
732023
74 2023
752023
76 2023
77 2023
78 2023
79 2023
802023
81/2023
82/2023
832023
842023
852023
862023
87/2023
882023
892023
90 2023

DATE

2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR

DATE SPECIES

INSPECTED HARVESTED

11/8/2023
9/20/2023
11/6/2023
10/11/2023
10/17/2023
10/30/2023
11/6/2023
10/30/2023
10/24/2023
10/30/2023
11/27/2023
10/22/2023
11/6/2023
10/18/2023
10/23/2023
10/31/2023
10/30/2023
10/26/2023
10/2/2023
10/30/2023
11/14/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
11/20/2023
11/8/2023
11/3/2023
10/2/2023
10/16/2023
11/6/2023
11/6/2023
12/6/2023
11/15/2023
11/9/2023
11/6/2023
10/17/2023
11/28/2023
10/13/2023
10/30/2023
12/5/2023
11/27/2023
11/8/2023
11/13/2023
11/17/2023
11/13/2023
11/20/2023

10/6/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/16/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/8/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/16/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/27/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/5/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/29/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/19/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/26/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/30/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/21/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/16/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/20/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/30/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/28/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/25/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/1/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/28/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/10/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/28/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/28/2023 |Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/17/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/2/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/2/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
9/30/2023 Desert Bighorn Sheep
10/15/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
12/4/2023 | Desert Bighorn Sheep
11/14/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/7/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/4/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
10/7/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/3/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
10/11/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
10/28/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
12/4/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/27/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/7/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/11/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/15/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/8/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/18/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep

HUNT #

DS6608
DS6608
DS6609
DS6609
DS6609
DS6609
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6610
DS6611
DS6611
DS6620
DS6620
DS6621
DS6621
DS6621
DS6621
DS6621
DS6622
DS6622
DS6622
DS6623
DS6624
RS0001
RS0001
RS1001
RS1002
RS1003
RS1004
RS1005
RS1006
RS1007
RS6701
RS6701
RS6701
RS6701
RS6701

HUNT UNIT

San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
San Rafael, North

San Rafael, North

San Rafael, North

San Rafael, North

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

San Rafael, South

Zion

Zion

Pine Valley, Virgin River
Pine Valley, Virgin River
Pine Valley, Beaver Dam
Pine Valley, Beaver Dam
Pine Valley, Beaver Dam
Pine Valley, Beaver Dam
Pine Valley, Beaver Dam
San Juan, North

San Juan, North

San Juan, North

San Juan, San Juan River
San Rafael, Dirty Devil
Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep - Statewide Permit
Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep - Statewide Permit
Book Cliffs, South

Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
Fillmore, Oak Creek
Fillmore, Oak Creek

Nine Mile, Gray Canyon
Oquirrh-Stansbury, West
Book Cliffs, South

Book Cliffs, South

Book Cliffs, South

Book Cliffs, South

Book Cliffs, South
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2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR

DATE DATE
No. Year INSPECTED HARVESTED SPECIES HUNT # HUNT UNIT

91 2023 10/11/2023 10/8/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6703 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
92 2023 10/24/2023 10/23/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6703 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
93 2023 10/10/2023 10/9/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6703 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
942023 10/10/2023 10/7/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6703 |Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
95 2023 10/10/2023 10/8/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6703 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
96 2023 10/12/2023 10/8/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6703 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
97 2023 11/1/2023 10/29/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6704 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
98 2023 11/17/2023 11/14/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6704 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn
99 2023 10/30/2023 10/28/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6704 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn

100 2023 10/30/2023 10/29/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6704 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn

1012023 10/30/2023 10/28/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6704 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn

102 2023 10/30/2023 10/29/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6704 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn

103 2023 11/3/2023 11/2/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6708 |North Slope, Three Corners

104 2023 9/19/2023 9/18/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6708 North Slope, Three Corners

105 2023 11/1/2023 10/31/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6709 |North Slope, Summit/West Daggett

106 2023 11/30/2023 11/27/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6709 |North Slope, Summit/West Daggett

107 2023 11/29/2023 11/28/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6709 |North Slope, Summit/West Daggett

108 2023 11/14/2023 11/13/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6712 |Nine Mile, Gray Canyon

109 2023 11/21/2023 11/21/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6712 |Nine Mile, Gray Canyon

110 2023 11/17/2023 11/16/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6712 |Nine Mile, Gray Canyon

111 2023 11/19/2023 11/18/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6712 |Nine Mile, Gray Canyon

112 2023 11/27/2023 11/26/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6712 |Nine Mile, Gray Canyon

1132023 11/22/2023 11/20/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6713 Nine Mile, Jack Creek

1142023 11/24/2023 11/22/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6713 Nine Mile, Jack Creek

1152023 10/21/2023 10/20/2023 ||Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6720 |Fillmore, Oak Creek

116 2023 10/10/2023 10/7/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6720 Fillmore, Oak Creek

117 2023 10/12/2023 10/7/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6720 Fillmore, Oak Creek

118 2023 10/23/2023 10/20/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6720 |Fillmore, Oak Creek

1192023 11/14/2023 11/11/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6721 Oquirrh-Stansbury, West

120 2023 11/13/2023 11/11/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6721 |Oquirrh-Stansbury, West

1212023 11/2/2023 11/2/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6721 |Oquirrh-Stansbury, West

122 2023 11/13/2023 11/12/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6721 |Oquirrh-Stansbury, West

1232023 12/6/2023 12/4/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6722 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn

1242023 11/28/2023 11/27/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6722 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn

1252023 12/5/2023 12/3/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6722 Box Elder, Newfoundland Mtn

126 2023 11/20/2023 11/18/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6724 Wasatch Mins, West

1272023 11/2/2023 11/1/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6724 |Wasatch Mtns, West

128 2023 11/27/2023 11/25/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6724 Wasatch Mins, West

129 2023 11/14/2023 11/10/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6724 Wasatch Mins, West

130 2023 11/15/2023 11/11/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6725 |Central Mtns, Nebo

1312023 11/6/2023 11/2/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6725 |Central Mtns, Nebo

132 2023 11/2/2023 11/1/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep 'RS6726 Fillmore, Oak Creek

1332023 11/6/2023 10/28/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6726 |Fillmore, Oak Creek

134 2023 11/6/2023 11/3/2023 | Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep RS6726 Fillmore, Oak Creek

1352023 10/30/2023 10/28/2023 Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep |RS6726 Fillmore, Oak Creek
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No.

Year

1362023
137 2023
1382023

DATE

2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR

DATE SPECIES

INSPECTED HARVESTED

11/13/2023
11/22/2023
12/4/2023

11/11/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
11/21/2023 |Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep
12/2/2023|Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep

HUNT # HUNT UNIT

RS6726 Fillmore, Oak Creek
RS6727 Fillmore, Oak Creek
RS6727 Fillmore, Oak Creek
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No.

LOCATION OF KILL
1 Middle Warm Creek
2 Paria
3|trachyte
4 Alstrom point
5

6 Sam's Basin
7|Cow Calf Pine
8 Paria
9/Muddy Creek
10 TRAIL CANYON
11 Pasture Point
12 Wire grass trail
13 Lone Rock
14 Little alstrom point
15 Last Chance
16 Last Chance
17 | Driftwood Canyon
18 Last chance
19 Cotton Wood Wash
20 ESCALANTE RIVER
21 Willow Creek
22 Horse Canyon
23 STEVENS CANYON
24 Sheep canyon
25 Iron Top Mesa
26 Davis Gulch
27 Cottonwood
28 Big Water/Wahweap Creek
29 Hackberry
30 Cottonwood
31 Tibbets Canyon
32 Long canyon
33 Bull Canyon
34 Mineral Cyn.
35 Lockhart Basin
36 North Lockhart Bsn.
37 Windgate Mesa
38 Chocolate drop
39 Dirty devil river drainage (hite)
40 Ocean Point
41 Poison Spring
42 Poison springs
43 Dirty Devil River
44 Sam's Mesa
45 GIBEX

2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR

DAYS
HUNTED
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WOUND SATISFACTION
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HORN LENGTH HORN LENGTH BASE CIRC.

LEFT
30 5/8
33
29.625
26.25
26.5
26.5
27 4/8
30 3/8
26
29.5
131/4
30
31
29.5
35
31.625
32.75
32.25
30.5
25.75
26 0/8
27
32 1/8
33
26.5
27.5
32.250
35
30.25
32
33.75
28.25
18 4/8
22
29.75
27.5
30.75
25
28
30.125
26.125
25.75
27 3/8
27
29 4/8

RIGHT
312/8
33
28.625
25.5
26
27
27
31
25.25
30.5
33 4/8
28.5
32 1/4
29.75
35
14.75
33.125
32.5
31.5
25.25
30 6/8
26 4/8
30 4/8
32.5
29.125
27.75
31.125
33.5
29.25
31.75
33.375
28
18 2/8
22
30.25
26.25
30.25
25
28
29.625
27
26
28 4/8
27.25
314/8

LEFT
14.1/8
15.375
13.75
13.75
145
12.75
12 5/8
147/8
135
13.75
14 1/8
14
14112
135
15 3/8
14.75
15.375
14.25
14
12.75
137/8
13

14 6/8
15.25
14
145
14.875
145
14

14
14.25
13

12 4/8
13.25
14.75
12
14.375
14
13.25
13.875
14.375
13.25
14

15

12 6/8

BASE CIRC. AGE OF

RIGHT
13 6/8
15.25
13.625
13.75
14.5
12.75
12 5/8
15
13.25
14
14 1/8
14
14 1/2
13.5
15
30.625
14.875
14.5
13.875
13.25
14 0/8
12 5/8
14 6/8
15.75
13.625
14.75
14.250
14.5
14
14
14.25
13
12
13.25
14.75
11.5
14.25
14
13.25
13.875
14.5
13
14
14.75
13 4/8

SHEEP
7
9.5
10.5
7.5
7.5
12
1.5
6
8
10.5
7.5
9
9.5
9
9.5
7.5
9
10.5
6.5
9.5
7.5
3
6.5
9
7
6
6.5
7.5
8
6.5
9
8.5
4
6.5
7
8.5
7.5
6.5
9
9.5
55
10.5

6.5



No.

LOCATION OF KILL

46 Larry’s canyon

47 | Stair Cyn

48 Buckhorn Wash

49 Buckhorn Wash

50 Box Flat

51 Buckhorn Draw

52 Between Swaseys and Ghost Rock
53 Ghost rock/ Eagle Canyon
54 john's hole

55 Chimney Canyon

56 near Swasey's Cabin

57 Goblin Valley

58 Chute Canyon

59 Hidden Splinder

60 Straight wash

61 North of east cedar mountain
62 Moroni slopes

63 Merwin Canyon

64 Barracks/Yellow Jacket

65 cedar pockets

66 Cedar Pocket Wash

67 Pahcoon

68 North horse canyon

69 Pahcoon Flat Hills

70 Horse canyon

71 HORSE CANYON

72 Dark Cyn.

73 Dark Canyon

74 Dark Cyn.

75 Muley Pt. - San Juan River
76 Granit wash

77 bookcliffs rattlesnake

78 Rock Canyon

79 Near Butler Canyon

80 Trail Cyn

81 Big Pass

82 Deuvils twist

83 Oak Creek Canyon/ Little Creek
84 Woodside

85 North end by freeway

86 Butler Canyon off Hastings Road
87 Tusher Canyon

88 Rattlesnake Canyon

89 horse canyon

90 Rattlesnake

DAYS
HUNTED

2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR
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-
[«2)

-
wlwN W NN

N =
N

- a
~N N OoON

IR NEN

-
[$RN¢, RS RS, RS RN, RES, RES RN \CRES RN, NS, RE NS, RS RN, RES, RES RIS, RES RES, RES, RES RIS, RES R NN ¢, RE S RIS, RES RN S RECS RN S RS, RE NS, RIS, RE S REOC ARG, NS, REC, RE S REG RN |

00 OTNNUOIO =201 W-_2 WO -~ ~NDROOOODODN- 202N WOo

-

Page 6 of 8

30.375

12.625
22.125

32.125

25.375

RIGHT
20.5
27.25
28
27
30.25
24
23
29
12.75
23.25
29.375
26
28.75
27.25
31
27.25
27
32 1/4
29.5
33.25
22.5
32
33
30.5
29.5
28
32.5
26.5
29.875
27.5
314/8
34 5/8
33.25
33.25
26
25 6/8
28
28.75
27
29
31.5
311/8
37.875
25.5
33.25

HORN LENGTH HORN LENGTH BASE CIRC.
LEFT

LEFT
12
14.5
121/2
13.25
13.875

13.625
14
26.25
13.25
14.25
13
12.75
14

14
13.75
12.5
14112
15
16.25
12.75
14.75
15
135
145
16 1/8
14.625
14
12.625
14

14

16 1/8
14.875
14.75
12 4/8
127/8
13.25
13.25
15

13

15

16 1/8
15.5
15
14.875

BASE CIRC. AGE OF

RIGHT
12
14.5
12 3/8
13.25
13.75
14.25
13.75
14
25.25
13
14.25
13
13
13.69
14.25
13.75
12.5
14 1/4
14.625
16.25
12.75
14.5
15
13.5
14.25
15 1/8
14.875
13.5
13.25
13.875
14
157/8
15.125
15
12 5/8
127/8
13.25
13.25
15.25
12.75
15
16 2/8
15.625
15
15

SHEEP
7.5
7.5
8.5

8

9
6.5
7

9
7.5
8

8

10
11.5

9.5
11
10.5



No.

LOCATION OF KILL

91 Desert Peak
92 First big canyon on northwest side
93 1 mile north of military fence
94 Miners Basin
95 Desert peak and Big Pass
96 NW part of Newfoundland mtns
97 North of Big pass
98
99 Big Pass

100 Near Desert Peak

101 north end

102 big pass

103 Bear Top Mountain

104 Boats Tusk

105 Sheep Creek

106 Manella dump- 1 canyon S

107 Floyd Briggs Ranch

108 Sandy

109 Price River

110 Price river

111 Lila Canyon

112 Jenny Canyon

113 Dry Canyon

114 steer ridge

115 Dry creek

116 Elk Creek

117 Cow Creek

118 Devil's Den

119 Muskrat Canyon

120 timpie

121 muskrat canyon

122 West side of Timpe

123 Canyon NE of Big Pass

124 North side of desert peak

125 Southeast of Big Pass

126 Above Alpine, Ut

127 Timpanogas

128 Between rock canyon and the Y

129 South of Rock Canyon

130 North Canyon Nebo

131 North Canyon

132

133 Bowan's Creek

134 Dry Creek

135 Oak creek canyon

2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR

DAYS
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WOUND SATISFACTION
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HORN LENGTH HORN LENGTH BASE CIRC.
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BASE CIRC. AGE OF
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No.

LOCATION OF KILL

136 Dry Creek
137 Oak Creek
138 Oak Creek Canyon

2023 Bighorn Sheep Harvest Data - UDWR

DAYS WOUND SATISFACTION HORN LENGTH HORN LENGTH BASE CIRC. BASE CIRC. AGE OF

HUNTED LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT SHEEP
5 5 26 7/8 26 6/8 13 3/8 13 1/8 712
4 5 25.5 24.25 13.75 13.5 5
2 5 25 24.75 13 12.8 4.5
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